```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16426-16427/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in CWP No.15254/2009 and dated 23/07/2010 in RA No.104/2010 in CWP No.15254/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S LARA INDUSTRIES(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv. Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Add. Adv. Gen.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv. Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in December, 2012, i.e., on December 4, 2012.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file additional documents.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master