SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16426-27/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in CWP No.15254/2009 dated 23/07/2010 in CWP No.15254/ & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S LARA INDUSTRIES(P) LTD.

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. 23/07/2010 in CWP No.15254/2009, RA No.104/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv. Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) R.3

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr . AAG

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Vivekta Singh Chikkara, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for State of Haryana prays for short time for filing additional affidavit. Same may be done within two weeks. Response, if any, to the additional affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER